1,18 ,57 ,12 7 -  1 ,1 8,5 7,1 27  1,23 ,81 ,60 3 -  1 ,2 3,8 1,6 03
LIA BIL IT IE S
Non  Cur re nt Liab ilitie s

(a ) Fina nc ial  L ia bi litie s - -  - - -  -
(b ) Provision s - -  - - -  -

Tota l Non  Cur re nt Liab ilitie s - -  - - -  -

Cur re nt Lia b ilitie s

(a ) Fina nc ial  a sse ts
(i)  Bo rrowing s 56 ,53 ,00 0 -  5 6,5 3,0 00  49 ,28 ,00 0 -  4 9,2 8,0 00
(ii)  Tra de  Pa yab le s 20 ,61 0 -  2 0,6 10  63 ,35 0 -  6 3,3 50
(b ) Oth er  C urren t Lia bi litie s - -  - - -  -
(c) Provision s   75 ,74 6 -  7 5,7 46  1 ,98 ,00 2 -  1 ,9 8,0 02

Tota l Cur re nt Liab ilitie s
TO TAL- E QU IT Y AN D
LIABILITIES

1,76 ,06 ,48 3 -  1 ,7 6,0 6,4 83  1,75 ,70 ,95 5 -  1 ,7 5,7 0,9 55

8

INTEGRA SWITCHGEAR LTD.

56

41.3  Effect of Ind AS Adoption on the standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017
and March 31, 2016.

Particulars Previous
GAAP As at
March 31,

2018

Effect of
Transitio
n of Ind

AS

As per Ind
AS As at

March 31,
2018

Previous
GAAP As at
March 31,

2017

Effect of
Transitio
n of Ind

AS

As per Ind AS
As at March

31, 2017

INCOME
Revenue From Operations 3,19,672 - 3,19,672 1,84,008 - 1,84,008
Other Income 2,13,396 - 2,13,396 1,279 - 1,279
Total Income  -  1,85,287 - 1,85,287
EXPENSE
Cost of Material Consumed (6,300) - (6,300) - - -
Purchase of Stock in trade 45,500 - 45,500 49,000 - 49,000
Manufacturing Expense 3,59,616 - 3,59,616 5,81,046 - 5,81,046
Changes in Inventories of
Finished Goods Including Stock
in Trade and Work In Progress

 - - 8,12,000 - 8,12,000

Employee benefit Expense 83,285 - 83,285 1,14,113 - 1,14,113
Finance Cost 2,363 - 2,363 1,620 - 1,620
Depreciation and Amortisation
Expense

 -  - - -

Other Expense 5,73,580 - 5,73,580 5,09,235 - 5,09,235
Total Expense 10,58,044 - 10,58,044 20,67,014 - 20,67,014

Profit/(Loss) Before
Exceptional items and Tax

(5,24,977) - (5,24,977) (18,81,727) - (18,81,727)

Exceptional Items
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (5,24,977) - (5,24,977) (18,81,727) - (18,81,727)
Tax Expense
(a) Current Tax  -  - - -
(b) Deferred Tax  -  - - -

Profit For The Year (5,24,977) - (5,24,977) (18,81,727) - (18,81,727)

Other Comprehensive
Income

(a)(i) Items that will not be